- 1 HR350
- 2 192841-1
- 3 By Representative McCutcheon
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 08-MAR-18

1	192841-1:n:03/08/2018:DSM/th LSA2018-1133
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING THE MONROVIA MIDDLE SCHOOL SCHOLARS' BOWL
9	TEAM ON WINNING 2018 ASCA STATE MIDDLE SCHOOL SCHOLARS' BOWL
10	CHAMPIONSHIP.
11	
12	WHEREAS, it is a great pleasure to extend
13	commendations and congratulations to the Monrovia Middle
14	School Scholars' Bowl Team on winning the 2018 ASCA State
15	Middle School Scholars' Bowl Championship; and
16	WHEREAS, displaying incredible academic strength,
17	the Monrovia Middle School Scholars' Bowl Team went undefeated
18	in the state finals under the leadership of Coaches Hulman and
19	Cox, who have been coaching Monrovia Scholars' Bowl teams for
20	25 years; and
21	WHEREAS, the 2018 team composed of Ben Lake, Avery
22	Alexander, Logan Cook, Ethan Cook, Spencer Dice, Caleb
23	Ethridge, Eshan Pokhrel, Andrew Goetz, Rebecca Jensen, Gracie
24	Reaves, Jakob Nebrasky, Cade Collins, David Rodebaugh, Emily
25	Centamore, Hunter Mason, and Camren Watkins claimed the title
26	in an outstanding performance throughout the day of fierce
27	competition; this marked the first time the State Scholars'

Bowl Title has been won by a Madison County School System school; and

WHEREAS, with their pursuit of excellence and commitment to victory, the Monrovia Middle School Scholars' Bowl Team is the source of justifiable pride among their enthusiastic followers, including their school, their community, and the entire State of Alabama; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That the 2018 Monrovia Middle School Scholars' Bowl Team is honored and commended on capturing the 2018 ASCA State Middle School Scholars' Bowl Championship, and this resolution is offered in highest tribute and with heartiest congratulations to the team members, their families, coaches, school, and supportive community.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED That a copy of this resolution shall be presented to Monrovia Middle School and Coaches Hulman and Cox for appropriate display and by copy of this resolution, we convey our highest esteem and best wishes in all future endeavors.